GCAT Abu Dhabi (GCAT) H

Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates
15 Jan 2026, Yearling Colts

A

Position Horse

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

Name: A) FAYED
Colour: grey
Owner: Ajman Stud

Name: A) BADWI
Colour: grey
Owner: Ajman Stud

Name: MAHBOUB AL
ZOBAIR

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Zobair
Stud

Name: FVA
EXAGOBUR
Colour: grey
Owner: Hanaya
Arabian Stud -
Nayla Hayek

Score
92.07

91

90.64

90.57

ECAHO

Detail

19.5 19.5
20 20
17.5 18

a
o
;
;
19.5

19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5

15 15
19.5 19.5

:Jel )@ 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5
(Bici@m 15 15 15 15
(o) 3 19.5 19.5 19.5 19.5

19.5 19.5
20 20
17.5 18
15.5 15.5
19.5 19.5

19 19
18 17.5
155 15
19.5 19

European Conference of
Arab Horse Organizations

20
20
18
15
19.5

19.5
18
14.5
18.5

. E.F. M.B. B.F. N.J. R.S. H.A. C.R. }.Z.

19.5
19.5
18
15
19

19.5
17.5
15
19.5

19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19.5

19.5
18
15

19.5

19.5 19.5 19.5 19

19.5 19.5 19 19

:lel)@ 18 17.5 17.5 17.5

(Bicim 155 15 15 15

(y(e)"/3 19.5 19.5 19 18.5

A.H

19.5 19.5 19.5 19
m 20 19.5 19.5 19.5
17.5 17.5 18 17.5
15 15 14.5 14.5
19 19 19 19

19 195
19 195
18 17.5
15,5 15
19 15,5

19.5
19.5 20

19.5
19.5
18
15.5
19

19.5
19.5

19
19
18
15
19

19.5
19.5

17.5 175 18 17.5

15,5 15
19.5 19

15
19

15
19

19
19.5
18
15.5
19.5



5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

Name: EZZ AL AHLIA 90.29 A.H. E.F. M.B. B.F.

N.J. R.S. H.A. C.R. J.Z.

Colour: bay

Owner: AL AHLIAH a4 19 19 195 19 19 19 19 19 19

STUD m19.5 195 195 19 185 19 19 19 195
:felo)d 18 18 175 18 18 175 18 18 18
Ml 15 15 15 15 16 15.5 15 155 15
\y[ed7/8 19 195 19 185 19 19 19 19 19

Name: WAHAJ AL 90.07 A.H. E.F. M.B. B.F.

YOUSUFIA

Colour: grey TYPE e

Owner: SK m 195 195 19 19 185 19 195 19 19

ARABIANS :fel)d 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18.5 18

(Biciom 145 15 145 15 155 15 155 15 15
a3 19 19 19 185 19 19 18 19 19

Name: LAITH ALDAR 20

Colour: chestnut
Owner: AL DAR ap4xd 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19

STUD m 19 19 19 185 19 19 19 185 19
o

15 15 15 15 16 155 155 15 15
19.5 195 19 19 19 195 185 19 19

. H.A. C.R. }.Z.

17.5 17,5 175 18 17.5 18 18 18

Name: MK BAREZ 89.64 _H. . . H.A. C.R. ).Z.
Colour: bay
Owner: MOHSEN

TYPE

19 19 19 19 185 19 19 19 19
EMARA m 19 19 19 185 19 19 19 19 19
:fel)@ 175 17.5 18 17.517.517.5 18 17.5 18

15 15 15 155155 15 15 15 15
a3 19 19 19 19 19 19 18 18.5 19

Name: JS KARAR 89.43 . N.J. R.S. H.A. C.R. }.Z.
Colour: bay

Owner: Al Jawaher 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
Stud 19.5 19.5 19.5 19 185 19.5 19 19 19

BODY

(8icim 145 15 15 14 155 15 15 155 15
y(ed"/3 18.5 18.5 185 18 19 19 17.5 18.5 18.5

175 175 18 17,5 18 17.5 175 18 18



10th

11th

Name: MT LAMAN
Colour: grey
Owner: MT
ARABIANS

Name: AFREEZ
ALMANHAL
Colour: grey
Owner: Fahed
Alzaabi

Name: RANNAN
ALBIDAYER

Colour: grey

Owner: Al Heib Stud

Name: D MAJEN
Colour: bay
Owner: DUBAI
ARABIAN HORSE
STUD

Name: HAMED AL
LORD

Colour: bay

Owner: The Lord
Arabian Horse Stud

Name: WAJEEH
ALBIDAYER

Colour: grey

Owner: SHEIKH
MOHAMMED SAOUD
SULTAN S
ALQASSIMI

89.36

89.21

. E.F. M.B. B.F. N.J. R.S. H.A. C.R. J.Z.

19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19
m 19 19 195 19 19 19 19 19 19.5
17 175 17 17.5 17.5 17 185 17.5 17.5
14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15.5
19 19 19 185 19 185 19 19 19

B.F. N.J. R.S. H.A. C.R. }.Z.

ipdxd=™ 19 19 19 18,5185 19 19 185 19
v [

18 18 18 175 18 18 17.5 18 18
14.5 14,5 15,5 15 15,5 155 155 155 15
18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 18.5 185 18 18.5 19

19 19 18.5 185 185 19 18.5 18.5

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available

No detailed scorecard available



Judges

A.H. m A - Mr. Alaa Hammad, BH

E.F. =B - Mr. Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH

M.B. =D - Mr. Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
B.F. 11 E - Mrs. Bérengere Fayt, FR

N.J. = F - Mr. Nikolaus Jung, DE

R.S. @] - Mrs. Renata Schibler, CH

H.A. = K - Mr. Hassanain Al-Nakeeb, GB

C.R. @ L - Mrs. Caroline Reid, GB

J.Z. =N - Mr. Jerzy Zbyszewski, US



	GCAT Abu Dhabi (GCAT)
	Judges


