

GCAT Abu Dhabi (GCAT)



**Abu Dhabi, United Arab
Emirates
15 Jan 2026, Yearling Colts**

A

Position	Horse	Score	Detail									
1st	Name: AJ FAYED Colour: grey Owner: Ajman Stud	92.07	A.H.	E.F.	M.B.	B.F.	N.J.	R.S.	H.A.	C.R.	J.Z.	
			TYPE	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5
			H&N	20	20	20	20	20	20	20	19.5	19.5
			BODY	18	18	17.5	18	17.5	18	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15.5	15.5	15	15	15.5
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
2nd	Name: AJ BADWI Colour: grey Owner: Ajman Stud	91	A.H.	E.F.	M.B.	B.F.	N.J.	R.S.	H.A.	C.R.	J.Z.	
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19.5
			BODY	17.5	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18	17.5	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	15.5	15	14.5	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	18.5	19.5	19.5
3rd	Name: MAHBOUB AL ZOB AIR Colour: grey Owner: Al Zobair Stud	90.64	A.H.	E.F.	M.B.	B.F.	N.J.	R.S.	H.A.	C.R.	J.Z.	
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	19
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19	19	19	19.5	19.5	19	19.5
			BODY	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18	18	18
			LEGS	15.5	15	15	15	15.5	15	15.5	15	15.5
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19	18.5	19	15.5	19	19	19.5
4th	Name: FVA EXAGOBUR Colour: grey Owner: Hanaya Arabian Stud - Nayla Hayek	90.57	A.H.	E.F.	M.B.	B.F.	N.J.	R.S.	H.A.	C.R.	J.Z.	
			TYPE	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	19
			H&N	20	19.5	19.5	19.5	19.5	20	19.5	19.5	19
			BODY	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18
			LEGS	15	15	14.5	14.5	15.5	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19.5	19	19	19	19

5th	Name: EZZ AL AHLIA Colour: bay Owner: AL AHLIAH STUD	90.29	A.H.	E.F.	M.B.	B.F.	N.J.	R.S.	H.A.	C.R.	J.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19.5	19	19	19	19	19	19
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	18.5	19	19	19	19.5
			BODY	18	18	17.5	18	18	17.5	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	16	15.5	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	19	19.5	19	18.5	19	19	19	19	19
6th	Name: WAHAJ AL YOUSUFIA Colour: grey Owner: SK ARABIANS	90.07	A.H.	E.F.	M.B.	B.F.	N.J.	R.S.	H.A.	C.R.	J.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19.5	19	19
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19	19	18.5	19	19.5	19	19
			BODY	18	18	18	18	18	18	18	18.5	18
			LEGS	14.5	15	14.5	15	15.5	15	15.5	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	18.5	19	19	18	19	19
7th	Name: LAITH ALDAR Colour: chestnut Owner: AL DAR STUD	90	A.H.	E.F.	M.B.	B.F.	N.J.	R.S.	H.A.	C.R.	J.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			H&N	19	19	19	18.5	19	19	19	18.5	19
			BODY	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18	18	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15	16	15.5	15.5	15	15
			MOVE	19.5	19.5	19	19	19	19.5	18.5	19	19
8th	Name: MK BAREZ Colour: bay Owner: MOHSEN EMARA	89.64	A.H.	E.F.	M.B.	B.F.	N.J.	R.S.	H.A.	C.R.	J.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	18.5	19	19	19	19
			H&N	19	19	19	18.5	19	19	19	19	19
			BODY	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18
			LEGS	15	15	15	15.5	15.5	15	15	15	15
			MOVE	19	19	19	19	19	19	18	18.5	19
9th	Name: JS KARAR Colour: bay Owner: Al Jawaher Stud	89.43	A.H.	E.F.	M.B.	B.F.	N.J.	R.S.	H.A.	C.R.	J.Z.	
			TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
			H&N	19.5	19.5	19.5	19	18.5	19.5	19	19	19
			BODY	17.5	17.5	18	17.5	18	17.5	17.5	18	18
			LEGS	14.5	15	15	14	15.5	15	15	15.5	15
			MOVE	18.5	18.5	18.5	18	19	19	17.5	18.5	18.5

10th	Name: MT LAMAN Colour: grey Owner: MT ARABIANS	89.36	A.H. E.F. M.B. B.F. N.J. R.S. H.A. C.R. J.Z.	TYPE	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19	19
				H&N	19	19	19.5	19	19	19	19	19	19.5
				BODY	17	17.5	17	17.5	17.5	17	18.5	17.5	17.5
				LEGS	14	15	15	15	15	15	15	15	15.5
				MOVE	19	19	19	18.5	19	18.5	19	19	19
11th	Name: AFREEZ ALMANHAL Colour: grey Owner: Fahed Alzaabi	89.21	A.H. E.F. M.B. B.F. N.J. R.S. H.A. C.R. J.Z.	TYPE	19	19	19	18.5	18.5	19	19	18.5	19
				H&N	19	19	19	18.5	18.5	18.5	19	18.5	18.5
				BODY	18	18	18	17.5	18	18	17.5	18	18
				LEGS	14.5	14.5	15.5	15	15.5	15.5	15.5	15.5	15
				MOVE	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18.5	18	18.5	19
0	Name: RANNAN ALBIDAYER Colour: grey Owner: Al Heib Stud		No detailed scorecard available										
0	Name: D MAJEN Colour: bay Owner: DUBAI ARABIAN HORSE STUD		No detailed scorecard available										
0	Name: HAMED AL LORD Colour: bay Owner: The Lord Arabian Horse Stud		No detailed scorecard available										
0	Name: WAJEEH ALBIDAYER Colour: grey Owner: SHEIKH MOHAMMED SAOUD SULTAN S ALQASSIMI		No detailed scorecard available										

Judges

- A.H.**  Alaa Hammad, BH
- E.F.**  Elyas Ebrahim Faraj, BH
- M.B.**  Mohamed Ahmed Fathy Badrawy, EG
- B.F.**  Berengere Fayt, FR
- N.J.**  Nikolaus Jung, DE
- R.S.**  Renata Schibler, CH
- H.A.**  Hassanain Al-Nakeeb, GB
- C.R.**  Caroline Reid, GB
- J.Z.**  Jerzy Zbyszewski, US